
Cedarville (0-1) -vs- Lee (1-0)
2/2/2024 at Cleveland, TN (Butler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyson, Olivia (1-0)
Loss: Russell, Mackenzie (0-1)
HBP: Tyson, Olivia
PB: Taktak, Camryn
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeffery George First: Rick Hazelwood Third Base: David Crovin 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 110   Weather: Sunny, light wind, 55

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedarville 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 8 3
Lee 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 7 8 0

Cedarville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bertke, Dana cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Russell, Mackenzie rf/p 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bertke, Casey p/dp 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Wallace, Mariah 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bergner, Faith lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Berry, Jordan ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Parsons, Lexi 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Taktak, Camryn c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Clark, Kaley dp/rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Johnson, Adaline 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 6 2 4 5

2B: Parsons, Lexi (1)
HR: Bertke, Casey (2); Wallace, Mariah (1); Clark, Kaley (1)
SB: Bertke, Dana (1)
HBP: Bergner, Faith (1)
E: Berry, Jordan (3)

Lee 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scalzo, Alexa ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Simco, Hailey dp 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Smith, Javaria rf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Galloway, Bella c 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
Harris, Laney 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bohl, Kylie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perkins, Ava 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Howell, Marquila lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Cole, Shelby cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Ormsby, Annalyn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyson, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 8 6 3 5 4

2B: Simco, Hailey (1); Smith, Javaria (1)
SF: Galloway, Bella (1)
SB: Simco, Hailey (1)
CS: Perkins, Ava (1)

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bertke, Casey 4.0 7 6 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 19 22 2 6 78
Russell, Mackenzie (L, 0-1) 2.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 5 1 30
Totals 8 7 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 27 31 7 7 108

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyson, Olivia (W, 1-0) 7.0 8 6 6 2 4 0 0 1 0 29 32 12 5 122
Totals 8 6 6 2 4 0 0 1 0 29 32 12 5 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CU LEE
Bertke,D singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Bertke,D stole second. 0 0
Russell struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0
Bertke,C homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-0 BBB); Bertke,D scored. 2 0
Wallace flied out to rf (2-2 FBKBF). 2 0
Bergner hit by pitch (0-1 S). 2 0
Berry grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Lee - Bottom of 1st CU LEE
Scalzo singled to third base (3-1 KBBB). 2 0
Simco reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Scalzo out at second p to ss. 2 0
Simco stole second, advanced to third on a muffed throw by ss. 2 0
Smith,J grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Simco scored, unearned. 2 1
Galloway struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 1

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CU LEE
Parsons lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 1
Taktak walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 1
Clark homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBS); Taktak scored. 4 1
Bertke,D flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 4 1
Russell grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 4 1

Lee - Bottom of 2nd CU LEE
Harris walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Bohl reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Harris out at second 3b to 2b. 4 1
Perkins struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS); Bohl advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 1
Howell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 1

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CU LEE
Bertke,C grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFFB). 4 1
Wallace singled to right field (0-0). 4 1
Bergner popped up to 2b (3-2 FBBBF). 4 1
Berry lined out to ss (1-2 FBF). 4 1

Lee - Bottom of 3rd CU LEE
Cole walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 4 1
Scalzo singled up the middle (0-2 FF); Cole advanced to second. 4 1
Simco singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Scalzo advanced to third;
Cole scored. 4 2
Smith,J doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Simco scored; Scalzo scored. 4 4
Smith,J advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, scored, unearned. 4 5
Galloway grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 5
Harris flied out to cf (2-2 FKBB). 4 5
Bohl grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 5

Cedarville - Top of 4th CU LEE
Parsons doubled to left field (1-0 B). 4 5
Taktak fouled out to c (0-0). 4 5
Clark flied out to cf (3-2 SFFBFFBB). 4 5
Bertke,D walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 5
Russell fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Bottom of 4th CU LEE
Perkins walked (3-2 KBBBSFB). 4 5
Howell singled to first base (0-1 F); Perkins advanced to second. 4 5
Howell advanced to second; Perkins out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 5
Cole flied out to rf (2-2 FBBF). 4 5
Howell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Scalzo singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Howell scored. 4 6
Simco singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Scalzo advanced to second. 4 6
Smith,J reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Simco advanced to second; Scalzo advanced to third. 4 6
Galloway struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSFBFS). 4 6

Cedarville - Top of 5th CU LEE
Bertke,C grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 6
Wallace homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BFBBF). 5 6
Bergner flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6
Berry singled to left field (2-2 BBKSF). 5 6
Parsons struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 6

Lee - Bottom of 5th CU LEE
Russell to p. 5 6
Bertke,C to dp. 5 6
Clark to rf. 5 6
Harris flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 5 6
Bohl flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 6
Perkins struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 6

Cedarville - Top of 6th CU LEE
Taktak struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 5 6
Clark flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 5 6
Bertke,D grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 5 6

Lee - Bottom of 6th CU LEE
Howell struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 5 6
Ormsby pinch hit for Cole. 5 6
Ormsby grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 5 6
Scalzo flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 5 6

Cedarville - Top of 7th CU LEE
Cole to cf for Ormsby. 5 6
Russell struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 5 6
Bertke,C homered to center field, RBI (3-0 BBB). 6 6
Wallace flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 6 6
Bergner fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBKBF). 6 6

Lee - Bottom of 7th CU LEE
Simco doubled to center field (1-1 FB). 6 6
Smith,J flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Simco advanced to third. 6 6
Galloway flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Simco scored. 6 7


